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YouGov / QMUL Survey Results

Sample Size: 1048 adults in London
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th November 2020

Mayoral Voting Intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender
Shaun | Sadiq | Siobhan | Sian | Mandu| Rory Don’t| Would Lib .
Total Bailey | Khan | Benita |Berry| Reid | Stewart Other know | not vote Refused | Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave |Male|Female
Weighted Sample|1048] 183 | 324 31 60 9 12 16 | 260 92 60 2541381]118| 472 309 |516]| 532
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you worked from home at all during the
coronavirus outbreak?
Worked from home the whole time 23 17 32 32 28 22 13 21 19 20 11 18 29 31 31 14 22 24
Worked from home most of the time 11 9 15 6 11 14 16 4 8 3 20 7 14 13 13 10 12 9
Worked from home some of the time 11 12 12 10 22 22 4 4 10 8 2 11 13 10 12 7 11 11
Haven’t worked from home at all 17 20 11 15 15 9 12 42 23 28 7 20 12 16 13 23 18 16
Not applicable — | am not currently working or am on 38 43 31 36 2 32 54 30 a1 a1 59 4 32 30 31 46 37 39
furlough
Which of the following is why haven’t you worked from
home at all during the coronavirus outbreak?
[Only asked to those that said they hadn't worked from
home at all; n=173]
My job could not have been done from home 78 85 82 100 86 100 39 72 68 87 78 82 81 76 75 77 81 75
My job could’ve been done frpm home, but | don’t have a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
suitable place to work at home
My job could’ve been done from home, but | would prefer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
not to work from home
My job could’ve been do’ne from home, but my employer 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 22 3 5 0 2 8 5 4
hasn’t allowed me to work from home
Other 11 7 14 0 14 0 61 14 17 0 0 12 14 5 12 14 7 16
Don’t know 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 3 0 19 10 1 6 5
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Have you worked from home at all during the
coronavirus outbreak?

Worked from home the whole time
Worked from home most of the time
Worked from home some of the time
Haven’t worked from home at all
Not applicable — | am not currently working or am on
furlough

Which of the following is why haven’t you worked from
home at all during the coronavirus outbreak?
[Only asked to those that said they hadn't worked from
home at all; n=173]
My job could not have been done from home
My job could’'ve been done from home, but | don’t have a
suitable place to work at home
My job could’'ve been done from home, but | would prefer
not to work from home
My job could’ve been done from home, but my employer
hasn’t allowed me to work from home
Other
Don’t know

Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE| '™"er | OUter |\yiite [BmE
London | London

1048 113 | 556 | 217 |161| 618 | 430 381 667 631 | 401
% % % % % % % % % % %

23 16 32 20 3 32 11 24 23 22 25

11 14 14 6 1 13 6 13 9 10 12

11 19 12 11 3 14 8 9 12 11 11

17 13 18 26 9 13 24 16 18 16 20

38 | 39 25 37 83| 28 52 39 37 41 33

78 | 87 80 83 45| 84 74 88 74 85 71

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

4 7 5 3 0 5 4 0 6 1 9

11 0 4 15 55 8 14 10 12 13 10

6 0 10 0 0 1 9 2 7 0 10
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Mayoral Voting Intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender
Shaun | Sadiq | Siobhan | Sian | Mandu| Rory Don’t| Would Lib .
Total Bailey | Khan | Benita |Berry| Reid | Stewart Other know | not vote Refused | Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave |Male|Female
Weighted Sample|1048| 183 | 324 31 60 9 12 16 | 260 92 60 254 1381|118 472 309 |516| 532
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What impact, if any, has working from home during the
coronavirus outbreak had on your mental health?
[Only asked to those that said they had worked from home
either the whole, most or some of the time; n=486]
A large positive impact 10 12 9 14 19 0 0 0 7 9 5 9 10 10 9 11 9 10
A small positive impact 13 6 15 0 19 20 13 0 17 16 4 8 16 14 16 13 11 16
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 23 18 24 14 38 20 13 0 24 25 9 17 26 24 25 24 20 26
No real impact either way 27 33 22 50 15 15 40 42 32 28 28 42 23 19 23 33 28 26
A small negative impact 36 41 38 37 20 12 19 38 33 28 53 32 33 47 37 29 38 33
A large negative impact 11 8 11 0 26 53 28 20 5 13 7 10 12 10 12 11 10 12

TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 47 49 49 37 46 65 47 58 38 41 60 42 45 57 49 40 48 45
Don’t know 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 0 7 0 3 4 4 3

In general, do you prefer working from home or at your
usual place of work?

[Only asked to those that said they had worked from home
either the whole, most or some of the time; n=486]

Prefer working from home 42 37 39 43 40 25 0 67 47 61 36 40 42 39 40 48 39 45
Prefer working at my usual place of work 26 31 27 18 31 22 80 33 20 19 31 23 27 27 29 18 32 21
Both equally 27 28 28 40 27 36 20 0 28 16 33 33 26 27 28 29 25 30
Don't know 5 4 6 0 1 17 0 0 5 4 0 4 5 7 3 6 4 5
And why do you prefer working from home? Please tick
up to two.
[Only asked to those that preferred working from home;
n=208]
Because it means a better work/life balance 63 58 62 22 72 100 0 52 71 70 36 69 62 60 62 60 61 64
Because it saves commuting time 61 64 58 63 66 0 0 65 64 56 69 62 60 53 61 60 63 59
Because it saves money 40 27 36 78 31 42 0 27 40 60 72 28 41 43 38 37 42 39
Because | have caring/childcare responsibilities 12 21 16 12 18 0 0 0 5 0 0 14 15 11 10 20 12 11
Other 6 4 9 0 8 0 0 0 2 4 22 3 6 16 6 2 3 8
Don’t know 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
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What impact, if any, has working from home during the
coronavirus outbreak had on your mental health?

[Only asked to those that said they had worked from home
either the whole, most or some of the time; n=486]

A large positive impact

A small positive impact
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT
No real impact either way

A small negative impact

A large negative impact
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT
Don’t know

In general, do you prefer working from home or at your
usual place of work?

[Only asked to those that said they had worked from home
either the whole, most or some of the time; n=486]

Prefer working from home

Prefer working at my usual place of work
Both equally

Don’t know

And why do you prefer working from home? Please tick
up to two.
[Only asked to those that preferred working from home;
n=208]
Because it means a better work/life balance
Because it saves commuting time
Because it saves money
Because | have caring/childcare responsibilities
Other
Don’t know

Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE| ™™™ | OUer |\wiite [ BME
London | London

1048] 113 ] 556 | 217 |161] 618 | 430 381 667 631 | 401
% % % % % % % % % % %

10 8 11 5 6 10 8 12 8 12 7

13 14 13 17 0 15 9 17 11 17 9

23 22 24 22 6 25 17 29 19 29 16
27 19 25 36 58| 26 30 22 30 25 30
36 | 31 38 31 29| 35 39 33 37 36 35
11 17 11 8 7 10 14 13 9 10 11

47 48 49 39 36 45 53 46 46 46 46
3 11 2 4 0 4 0 2 4 1 8

42 24 41 54 57| 42 42 44 40 46 36
26 27 27 22 14| 25 31 23 28 26 26
27 | 29 29 21 29| 28 26 28 27 23 34
5 20 3 3 0 6 2 4 5 5 4

63 | 55 65 58 60| 61 69 65 61 63 61

61 | 77 59 65 40| 64 49 66 57 64 56

40 | 47 40 40 22| 38 48 42 39 38 45
12 | 11 12 12 0 12 10 5 16 11 13

6 0 5 11 0 5 9 6 6 5 7

1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
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Sample Size: 1048 adults in London
Fieldwork: 16th - 19th November 2020

Mayoral Voting Intention Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender
Shaun | Sadiq | Siobhan | Sian | Mandu| Rory Don’t| Would Lib .
Total Bailey | Khan | Benita |Berry| Reid | Stewart Other know | not vote Refused | Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave |Male|Female
Weighted Sample]1048| 183 | 324 31 60 9 12 16 | 260 92 60 2541381]118| 472 309 |516] 532
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And why do you prefer working at your usual place of
work? Please tick up to two.
[Only asked to those that preferred working from their usual
place of work; n=129]
Because it means face-to-face contact with co-workers 52 41 56 0 71 44 48 100 75 23 0 48 60 76 62 54 53 51
Because it's a more stimulating work environment 44 42 47 36 50 56 100 0 33 23 51 53 46 32 45 45 42 47
Because it means a better work/life balance 29 40 23 0 38 56 52 59 27 9 38 29 30 24 27 34 27 33
Because | don’t have a suitable place to work at home 20 34 20 36 4 0 0 0 10 0 66 30 20 10 16 28 18 24
Because | dislike having meetings over the computer 13 19 14 28 20 44 0 0 9 0 0 19 14 14 12 18 14 13
Because it means better promotion opportunities 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 3 0 4 1 0 1 1
Other 8 9 2 0 6 0 0 0 15 55 0 2 4 5 5 3 5 12
Don’t know 3 0 2 36 0 0 0 0 6 0 12 0 1 6 2 5 4 2
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And why do you prefer working at your usual place of
work? Please tick up to two.
[Only asked to those that preferred working from their usual
place of work; n=129]
Because it means face-to-face contact with co-workers
Because it's a more stimulating work environment
Because it means a better work/life balance
Because | don’t have a suitable place to work at home
Because | dislike having meetings over the computer
Because it means better promotion opportunities
Other
Don’t know

Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity

Total | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | "M€" | OUter e | pyE
London | London

1048] 113 | 556 | 217 [161] 618 | 430 | 381 667 | 631 | 401
% % % % % % % % % % %
52 | 40 50 72 100| 53 51 57 50 59 44
44 | 47 44 40 56| 47 35 53 40 49 38
29 | 48 28 18 44| 27 36 27 30 23 36
20| 21 23 9 0 18 26 16 22 16 26
13 | 22 13 9 0 15 10 10 15 13 13
1 5 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 1
8 0 9 9 0 8 7 5 9 11 4
3 0 4 0 0 2 5 0 4 2 4
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